### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Eric Fauveau	11/24/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	K-Tek Corp.
Street Address:	18321 Swamp Road
City:	Prairieville
State/Country:	LOUISIANA
Postal Code:	70769

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29350908

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (225)248-3125

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

225-248-2104 Phone:

Email: jwpatents@joneswalker.com

Correspondent Name: Bernard F. Meroney

Address Line 1: 8555 United Plaza Blvd., 5th Floor Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70809

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 23989/114568-01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Bernard F. Meroney

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=assignmentexecuted#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 023706 FRAME: 0020

501051442

#### INVENTION ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I. Eric Fauveau ("ASSIGNOR"), 1745 Ridgeland Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810, hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to K-Tek Corp. ("ASSIGNEE") 18321 Swamp Road, Prairieville, Louisiana 70769, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for all the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in the following patents and patent applications, including the inventions which are the subject thereof:

United States Patent Application No. 29/350,908 filed on 11/05/09. entitled "Housing for Use with a Process Sensor".

In the event this assignment is filed subsequent to the filing of the application for patent entitled "Housing for Use with a Process Sensor," ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant authority to Jones, Walker, Waechter, Poitevent, Carrére & Denégre to complete the "Application No." and "filed on" provisions of this assignment, as contained in the second paragraph herein.

This assignment includes all other patents to be obtained for said inventions and improvements thereof, by any non-provisional, continuation, continuations-in-part, division, renewal, substitute, re-issue or re-examination application thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and legal equivalents thereof as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said inventions, said applications, and/or said patents and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment on the date given below.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE: K-Tek Corp.
inic Faureau	Ros Song
Eric Fauveau	Name: Ras Sanampudi
Date: 11-24-2009	Date: 11.24-2009

(130626226.1)

RECORDED: 12/28/2009

PATENT REEL: 023706 FRAME: 0021